2480832 dated 08.03.2024as
per Section 17 of the Customs Act, 1962.   

III. I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
2480832 dated 08.03.2024 declared as "Fuel Oil (CTH-27101959”
weighing 214270 Kgs having Assessable Value of Rs. 71,40,822 (Rupees
Seventy One lakhs forty thousand and eight hundred twenty two
only) imported vide Bill of Entry No.2480832 dated 08.03.2024 under
Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to
the importer to redeem the confiscated goods on payment of
redemption fine of Rs. 8,40,000/- (Rs. Eight lakh Forty Thousand
Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

IV. I impose a penalty of Rs. 40,000/-(Rs. Forty Thousand only) on the
importer M/s. Maruti Nandan Impex Pvt. Ltd. under Section 112 (a)
(ii) of the Custom Act, 1962.

10.     This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may